OP \$40,00 308279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank		108/26/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sansuz, Inc	
Street Address:	74 Pine Road	
City:	Carlisle	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17015	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3082793	OOMPATOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)259-2600 Phone: 608-259-2672

Email: atrupke@staffordlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amie Trupke

Address Line 1: Stafford Rosenbaum LLP, P.O. Box 1784
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1784

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amie B. Trupke
Signature:	/Amie B Trupke/
Date:	10/14/2011

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0759

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bill of Sale to Sansuz (00651448)#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale to Sansuz (00651448)#page2.tif source=Bill of Sale to Sansuz (00651448)#page3.tif source=Bill of Sale to Sansuz (00651448)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0760

BILL OF SALE PURSUANT TO SECTION 409.610, WIS. STAT.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor by merger to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK ("Seller"), pursuant to a Commercial Security Agreement dated July 21, 2008, between Seller, as secured party, and OOMPA ENTERPRISES, INC., as Debtor, took possession of the Collateral as described in the Commercial Security Agreement upon the default of Debtor.

Pursuant to section 409.610, Wis. Stat., Seller hereby conveys to Sounguz, Inc., a PA corporation ("Buyer"), all of the assets described on Exhibit A.

Pursuant to section 409.610(5), Wis. Stat., Seller hereby disclaims any and all warranties. THERE IS NO WARRANTY RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE IN THIS DISPOSITION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed and delivered effective as of August 26, 2011.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor by merger to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK

By: Joly P. Hansen

Its: Vice Propident

EXHIBIT A

I.	Mal	ce-A-S	tore.	Accou	int
----	-----	--------	-------	-------	-----

- a. Website Structure
 - i. Password and User ID
 - ii. Source Code
 - iii. URLs That Are Ranked in Google Should Be Intact
- b. Website Content
 - i. Product Images / Alternate Images / 360 Images
 - ii. Product Descriptions
 - iii. Product Safety Information
 - iv. Product Videos
 - v. Customer Reviews
 - vi. All Category, Home Page, and Informational Text, and all Associated Copyrights
 - vii. Past Order Data
- c. Data Feeds If Applicable
- d. Customer Data
 - i. Registered Customers
 - ii. Opt-In Email Subscribers
- II. All Toll Free Numbers Associated With Oompa
- III. Facebook Account
 - a. Password and User ID

G:\shared\Business Banking\Bus Bankers' Folders\UH\Oompa Enterprises Inc\2011\Exhibit A to Bill of Sale (00625270) REVISED.DOC 0825110809

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0762

IV. Twitter Account Password and User ID a. V. Blog a. Password and User ID b. Content VI. YouTube Channel Password and User ID b. Content VII. Google Accounts Adwords – Can they just remove the current credit card payment a. information and we can insert our own? That way the history is not lost. **b**. Webmaster **Analytics** c. d. Product Search VIII. Amazon Product Ads Account Password and User ID Amazon Seller Central Account

Amazon Product Ads Account

a. Password and User ID

IX. Amazon Seller Central Account

a. Password and User ID

X. Shopping.com Account

a. Password and User ID

XI. Bold Chat

a. Password and User ID

G:\shared\Business Banking\Bus Bankers' Folders\JH\Oompa Enter
0825110809

G:\shared\Business Banking\Bus Bankers' Folders\IH\Oompa Enterprises Inc\2011\Exhibit A to Bill of Sale (00625270) REVISED.DOC 0825110809

b. Scripts

- XII. Catalog Customer Data
 - a. Physical Addresses for Catalog Customers
- XIII. Intellectual Property Including Trademark, Logo, and Copyrights

G:\shared\Business Banking\Bus Bankers' Folders\JH\Oompa Enterprises Inc\2011\Exhibit A to Bill of Sale (00625270) REVISED.DOC 0825110809

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 10/14/2011